

SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD

ROC: 202127390C

Email: info@speedwerkz.biz

Add: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-47 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

+65 96195936

Letter Of Demand

Date: 6th January 2025

Ref No.: GBE 4944A

To : India International Insurance Pte Ltd

6 Raffles Quay,

#22-00,

Singapore 048580

Thru: M/s LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Attention: Motor-Claims Dept

Dear Officer-in-Charge

Case: Accident claim for vehicle SMR 7448Y & GBE 4944A DOA ON 07.12.2024

With reference to the above case.

Please find attached copies.

Invoice Reference SWIV25-0100001	S\$ 4,905.00
Loss Of Rental	S\$ 600.00 (plus 1 day – PRI)
Authorization Letter	
Towing Fee	S\$
LTA Search Fee	S\$ 27.25
Total Cost	S\$ 5,532.25

Your Faithfully,

Julie

E-mail: info@speedwerkz.biz

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To:	SPEEDIA	/FRK7	PRIVATE	LIMITED
10.	SELLDIN	LINIL	PRIVALE	LIIVIIIED

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHI	CLE NOS. SMR 74481	& 6BE 4944A
ALONG Junct of Brook N	orth fre 2 & Brdsk North	Rd or
07.12. 24		
/We Lim York	NRIC / Passport No.:	306296250
the owner of vehicle no.		Sobagb15D authorise you to commence
the owner of vehicle no.		authorise you to commence

- 1) I/We hereby irrevocably authorise you to demand, claim, settle (in any manner you deem fit), receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance and/or third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, in my/our name for the cost of repair and loss of use, etc and to appoint any solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the claim and all or any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third-party claim to you and my/our solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorisation to pay the amount compensated directly to you after deduction of their costs on a solicitor and client basis. I/We undertake to cooperate fully with you and my/our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion.
- 2) If the third-party claim is unsuccessful or in your discretion inappropriate for any reason, I/we hereby instruct and authorise you to claim directly from my/our insurance company on my/our behalf for all monies due to you. I undertake to pay you for the excess applicable under my policy and to reimburse you all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my/our behalf.

- 3) If the own insurers' claim is not applicable and/or the third-party claim fails and/or either of the aforesaid is inadequate, I/we undertake to pay you for your expenses, costs and fees immediately.
- 4) I undertake to pay you the cost of repair of my vehicle and all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my/our behalf, in the event the contents of my accident report is untrue or inaccurate or not believed by the court.

I/We also irrevocably authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence. I/We irrevocable authorise you to appoint such a firm of solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third-party/own insurer's claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the event the third-party's insurance company communicate with me/us directly, orally or in writing and I/we further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third-party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.

Upon settlement of the third-party claim and in case the settlement monies is sent to me/us by the third party's insurers, I/we undertake to pay you and my/our solicitor the cost of repair settled and related expenses, costs and disbursement incurred.

Witness Signature/Name

My/Our insurer is/are Income Insurance Limited

Policy No	5120667786-03	Expiry Date:	Mary.

Date: _____ Excess: _____

Owner's Signature/Co's Stamp (if applicable)

Date: 09/12/2024



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER
III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

India Ref: MFL2024D0014692 Claimant Ref: SMR7448Y

We/I, SPEEDV	NERKZ PTE LTD ("the workshop") he	ereby confirm that	we/I have reached an agreement
with the appointed	Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Co	nsultants Pte Ltd _{(name}
• ,	respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 4,905.00		st), S\$ 400.00 (loss of
use /rental), S\$ <u>2</u>	7.25 (search fee), vehicle no. SMR7448Y that was		
on _07/12/2024	_ (date) at JUNCTION BEDOK NORTH ROAD	(location) involv	ring vehicle no. GBE4944A (insured
vehicle). This is purs	suant to the inspection conducted on <u>09/12/2024</u> (da	te) at "the workshop	,
We/I confirm that	we/l are/am authorized by the ownerLIM YO	NG	("the third party
claimant") of vehic	le no. SMR7448Y to make the claim as set out in the a	above paragraph a	nd we/I have full authority to settle
the matter on his/liparty claimant".	her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enc	lose herein the let	tter of authority given by "the third
	m that we/l will indemnify India International Insurance		
•	already incurred in the event that "the third party of		
•	nst the former for any loss and expenses suffered p	9	f repairs and/or rental and/or loss
or use pursuant to	the damage to <u>SMR7448Y</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of	or the accident.	
We/L confirm that	the agreement reached above is in full and final s	ettlement of all c	laims of "the third narty claimant"
	cident and that further this settlement is reached on		• •
basis.			,
This agreement is	subject to the application of Singapore law and the S	ingapore Courts h	ave exclusive jurisdiction over any
dispute arising out	of the same.		
We/I authorize yo	ou to pay the total amount of S\$ <u>5,332.25</u> to SP	EEDWERKZ P	TE LTD .
Dated this	_{day of} March ₂₀ 25		
Dated this	day of		
CLAIMANT:	(W UEN:) (T) (S) (202127390c) (E)	WITNESS:	((LKK))
CLAIMANT.	2021273900	WITHLSS.	cks
Signature:	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)	Signature:	Signed by appointed Surveyor
	JULIANA		
Name:	JOLIANA	Name:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
NRIC:	SXXXX663J	NRIC:	199607198R
Address:	1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-47	Address:	51 Ubi Avenue 1
	AUTOBAY@KAKI BUKIT S(417883))	#01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933)
Nationality:	SINGAPOREAN	Nationality:	
Occupation:	CLAIM CONSULTANT	Occupation:	



Invoice

SPEEDWERKZ PRIVATE LIMITED (202127390C)

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-47 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Hp: 9619 5936 email: info@speedwerkz.biz

Date: 06.01.2025

Invoice #: SWIV25-0100001

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

ATT: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

6 Raffles Quay,

#22-00,

Singapore 048580

Vehicle Number: SMR 7448Y

Vehicle Make/Model: NISSAN NOTE 1.2 CVT

Chassis/Eng: JN1TAAE12Z0983378

Claim Number:

D.O.A: 07.12.2024

Mileage:

Remark: TP / GBE 4944A

Oity Description Unit Price	DIM HITSE	Amount
* LUMPSUM REPAIR	\$	4,500.00
9% Total		405.00 4,905.00

Thank you for your business!

Make all checks payable to "SPEEDWERKZ PRIVATE LIMITED"

Paynow UEN to: 202127390C / UOB ACCOUNT NUMBER: 388-322602-8





Invoice

Attn

Client

Address : 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-47

Autobay @kaki Bukit Contact :

Email

96195936

Info@speedwerkz.biz

Speedwerkz Pte Ltd

Date: 30/12/2024

Invoice No.: G2412059

Rented Vehicle number: SMY3695P

Item	Description	From	То	Days	Rate	Amount	
1	Daily Rental - SMR7448Y	9/12/2024	13/12/2024	4	150.00	600.00	

Total

600.00

Bank Details:

Bank Name: United Overseas Bank

Bank Account Number: 388-322-1352

Bank Account Name: SpeedRent SG Pte Ltd

PayNow UEN: 202111094E

THIS IS COMPUTER GENERATED NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED



hours.

SPEEDRENT SG PTE LTD

(Company Reg. No UEN 202111094E) 218D BOON LAY AVENUE #05-305 SINGAPORE 644218

HP: 9456 6007 / 8821 8588 / 8180 4996 / 8189 0858 Email: speedrentsg@gmail.com / speedrentclub@gmail.com

PAYNOW UEN No.: 202111094E

UOB CURRENT 388-322-135-2 (SPEEDRENT SG PTE LTD)

RENTAL AGREEMENT

SR 81819

HIRER'S PARTICULAR			Vehicl	e No / Model	Rental VI	HICLE No / Model	
Name: Lim (Audn Ch	un (Lin (Quanctun)	SI	R 74494		3695	
NRIC/Passport No:	A 18 096C		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF			
Driving License No:		Exp:	Date /	Time Out:	Date / Tir	me In:	
Address: 157 Smet R	d \$05-8	- 1	1091	2/24 0/51	JOWS.		
5(57	0157)	y designaten and autruszeski	ir rainka oz	ad only anderso Fu	el Tank Level	duke sar Lightsva	
Tel: 0382 1464		dauper official and puiving also a	open alle sp gensgylype 4 sile has 6	OUT		IN	
DITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTIC	CULAR (AUTHO	RIZED DRIVER)		1/2		1/2	
Name:	ARAMATA PRODUCES AND		E		F E	F	
NRIC/Passport No:	rigo una arrigina	opis for first allegal purprise, sur	RENTA	L CHARGES		TOTAL S\$	
Driving License No:		Exp:		Hour @	per hour	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE	
Address:		10 (3110 01725)	O VE GUY	Days @	per day	TOTAL PROPERTY OF	
common politics (political companies)		State of injury to bot states The planty upoped of page	TERRORS	Weeks @	per week	musa to walks to ob (g)	
Tel:	ly all granding h	ne Republic of Burgagore en	00/80/90	Months @	per month	nt fon lista PEFNH at	
(A) - ACCIDENTS (D) - DENTS (S)	- SCRATCHES		Ad	ditional Payable:		
- basishot to basesati-do Jasissa Alifa	gotan BUSHEV withto impress TUSHEV with to course	tt in pta-	SUE	STOTAL Payable:	Tistes restained by the		
	LE tor SUB prince dia velo si	DEDOO					
		magnadalay dain (that part	DEPOS	IT AMOUNT PAID		DEPOSIT AMOUNT REFUNDED / Date	
			dsinett te				
te ekte istri in a geninde ige (10794)	men uni orioni 93	PARCENCE OF THE SECOND SECOND	2004 3 145	Dangar to & Jerry 11		Silveria American	
	2) Nozember Luc		Mode o	f Payment			
Mines which		The boundaries ed teres	ADDITIO	ONAL REMARKS			
The state of the s	01 5500 71374 6051	that I) Hill entroon viersk	WENTER SOUTH				
		Little of sections of the section of the section of the sections of the section of the sec	568 8 00				
Physical Damage Excess	Character and a	Acknowledgement	-				
Singapore - Own Damage	S\$3,500					terms and condition	
Singapore - 3rd Party Damage	S\$3,500	v da managoese filiano	above ar	nd as set overleaf ar	nd declare that all in	formation given or this	
Malaysia (if applicable)	S\$10,000	In sair to Clone Deck I medicine	and not	true and accurate disqualified from dri	 My/Our driving lic ving. You may char 	ence(s) is/are current ge all amounts due or	
Vehicle Damage Total Lost	S\$12,000	ection, with any socident deal	the renta	I to my/our account			
IMPORTANT NOTE: 1. The person(s) signing this R	Rental Agreement	assumes full personal	o manada.				
responsibility, jointly and severally wi		경우를 가는 이 지난 경우를 받는 경우의 요요를 가게 되는 것을 하고 없어야 하지 않아 하지만 하지 않는데 되었다.	A GAIRSON	Co Leagues of	101-		
or all authorized driver in whose nam 2. Only persons above 23 and belo			Pay Turque P	((
driving experience, authorised, licen	sed and signing	this agreement may drive	L grad	HIBE	R Signature / Da	lo.	
the vehicle. 3. Vehicle is strictly for use in Singap			ing the column		r Olgridia o / Da		
of Singapore without the prior written			Lucia e Hali				
4. Use of vehicle for illegal purposes	(e.g. in connection	with theft, drug pedalling			1		
or trafficking, smuggling), commercia usage) is strictly prohibited.	purposes (e,g, ta	xi, uber, grab call car pool	77 - 11 PA 111		VHI		
5. In case of accident, the hirer sh			Salara Salara	PIE Las A a II I a	111		
immediately. If there are bodily injuri-	es, a police repor	t must be made within 24	Author	ized Signatory Or	Behalf of SPEED	RENT SG PTE LTD	

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

09 Dec 2024 / 14:02:11

Receipt Date/Time: 09 Dec 2024 / 14:02:11

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-241209-002464

NAME OF BUILDING STATES OF THE PARTY OF THE

Previous Receipt No.:

Previo	ous Receipt No. :				
S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at	It of Insurance Enquiry - GBE4944A 07 Dec 2024/21:45:00 ance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD Insurance Enquiry - GBE4944A Enquiry Fee 20241209140120712892		25.00	2.25	27.25
		Sub-Total	25.00	2.25	27.25
		Total Before Rounding	25.00	2.25	27.25
		Rounding Difference			0.00
		Total Amount Payable			27.25
		Paid By			
		20241209140129291	Direct Debit: el	NETS Debit let Banking)	27.25
		Total			27.25
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			27.25
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Claim Audit

	UDIT TR		Demonto	-
lo.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> LIM YONG. Claimant's ID: -> S0629625D.	[A] HOW ME KWAN
2	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Clm Veh Model Changed	(205057) NISSAN NOTE 1.2 CVT (A).	[A] HOW ME KWAN
3	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Clm Created	Reg No: SMR7448Y, Acct Date: 2024/12/07. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: Income Insurance Limited (HQ). Workshop: SPEEDWERKZ PT E LTD (Autobay) (HQ)	[A] HOW ME KWAN
1.	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW ME KWAN
5	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/12/18	[A] HOW ME KWAN
5	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW ME KWAN
7	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] HOW MI KWAN
3	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] HOW MI KWAN
)	22 Jan 2025 09:13	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> PAN PACIFIC VAN & TRUCKS LEASING PTE LTD. Insured ID: -> 201511635 R.	[A] HOW M KWAN
0	22 Jan 2025 09:14	Label Removed	(30650):Non-Reporting.	[A] HOW M KWAN
1 .	27 Jan 2025 09:21	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% - BOLA 27 Remark: Insured rear-ended third party.	[A] NA MEN YAN
2 .	27 Jan 2025 12:18	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/12/18	[I] Priya
3	27 Jan 2025 12:18	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[I] Priya
4	04 Mar 2025 10:20	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE I KHANG MII
5	04 Mar 2025 10:20	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE I KHANG MII
5	04 Mar 2025 10:20	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2020/01/20.	[A] JOANNE KHANG MII
7	04 Mar 2025 10:20	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE KHANG MII
8	14 Mar 2025 14:29	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: 5412.25 : Liability: 100% *Quantum: $$5,412.25$ (all-in). Pls refer to adjuster report for details. *For your approval please.	[A] NA MEN YAN
9	14 Mar 2025 16:10	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:5412.25.	[I] Priya

A	СТ	ΊV	'IT	Υ

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History									
Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name (Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amou									
3288750	10 Dec 2024 09:31:36	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants	India International	SMR7448Y	GBE4944A	12.00	

				Pte Ltd	Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)			
3342941	04 Mar 2025 10:20:23	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HO)	SMR7448Y	GBE4944A	12.00